 HO SERIES WAFER
 Turbine Flowmeters
 for Liquid Service
OUTSTANDING FEATURES
 Cost effective design eliminates flange on meter.
 Outstanding accuracy.
 Short Wafer Series meters are rated to meet the
pressure rating of any flange as listed in ASME B 16.5.

5/8 2 1.75-16 6.6-60.6 .9-20 3.4-75.7 1.75-16 6.6-60.6 .2-20 .75-75.7
LIQUID WAFER TURBINE FLOWMETER
 MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
MODEL HO (  A  ) X (  B  ) - (  C  ) - (  D  ) - (  E  ) - (  F  /G/ H  ) - (  I  ) - (  J  )
A. End Fitting Size
B. Flowmeter Size
C. Minimum Operating Flow
D. Maximum Operating Flow
E. Bearing Type
(BP)
(CB)
(T)
(C)
F. Pickup Coils
(1M)
(2M)
(1MC3PA)
(2MC3PA)
(1MC2PAHT)
(2MC2PAHT)
(1HTM)
(2HTM)
(1ISM)
(2ISM)
(1ISM-ATEX)
(2ISM-ATEX)
_(RP___)
_(_____)
(P)
(-ATEX)
 One Magnetic Coil
Two Magnetic Coils
One RF Coil (Not recommended in 4" and larger)
Two RF Coils
One High Temp 6" Pigtail RF coil
Two High Temp 6" Pigtail RF coils
High Temperature Magnetic Coil
Two High Temperature Magnetic Coils
Intrinsically Safe Mag Coil
Two Intrinsically Safe Mag Coils
One ISM ATEX coil
Two ISM ATEX coils
Redi-Pulse Coil (See Redi-Pulse Technical Data Sheet RP-XXX)
Intrinsically Safe Redi-Pulse Coil (See I.S. Redi-Pulse Technical Data Sheet IRP-XXX)
Pigtail or Flying Leads, Add-P and the Length of leads after any coil except the
high temperature coils
Add after coil part no. when using ATEX enclosure mounted on meter
G. Coil Spacing, Mechanical Degrees Apart
(  )  Factory Assigned.  Spacing required when meter has two pickup coils.
H. Riser and Explosion-Proof Coil Enclosures
(X)
(X-ATEX)
(XE2)
(X-ATEX)E2
(X8S-ATEX)
(X8S)
 1" MNPT riser, welded to body. Required for all types of enclosures.
3/4" MNPT riser, welded to the body.
1" MNPT riser with E2 enclosure. (See Chart)*
3/4" MNPT riser with E2 enclosure. (See Chart)*
8" Long S/S 3/4" MNPT riser. (For fluid temperatures
below -40°F (-40°C) or above +140°F +60°C)
8" Long S/S 1" MNPT riser. (For fluid temperatures
below -40°F (-40°C) or above +140°F +60°C)
I. Pressure Rating of Housing
(_____) Enter Class of Customer’s Existing Mating Flange. (Example: 150)
J. Special Features
(SW)
(CE)